
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., tap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued \>y the several Baaks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 25th

day of October 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland . . .

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited.. .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the 1
1 ~Dnwl* n^G»A4-lnn/1 1( .DanK ol bcotland J

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

332290

296175

235589

263633

255017

304866

147420

203611

237603

54522

Under £5.

844760

756097

682893

760553

645059

754940

190958

264492

585477

82048

Total.

1177050

1052272

918482

1024186

900076

1059806

338378

468103

823080

136570

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

854462

899869

560905

747417

691478

737754

280223

330518

584907

86716

Silver.

126070

85911

113549

80980

64803

115198

28157

20944

115704

12781

Total.

980532

985780

674454

828397

756281

852952

308380

351462

700611

99497
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hav« held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated Uie 6th day of November 1902. EENEST CLEAVE, liegistrar of Bank Ktsturne
to


