AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 25th day of October 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold,	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } { Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	332290	844760	1177050	854462	126070	980532
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	296175	756097	1052272	899869	85911	985780
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	235589	682893	918482	560905	113549	674454
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	263633	760553	1024186	747417	80980	828397
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	255017	645059	900076	691478	64803	756281
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	304866	754940	1059806	737754	115198	852952
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	147420	190958	338378	280223	28157	3 0838 0
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	203611	264492	468103	330518	20944	351462
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	237603	585477	823080	584907	115704	700611
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	54522	82048	136570	86716	12781	99497

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 6th day of November 1902.

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns